Date 13/1

Time 6:30

y ~ u\.\‘,\
S 1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Playdowns
LL DIVISION -- REGION I
Windham 1] 152y ﬂ,,ww y
e 0
E. Hartford/Penney S8 (558 T
Site Glastonbury Site__w«. VDD A s
Time 8:15 Date YAl Time RS
Date 3/
, o Site
|_Weaverx L8l Weaen 4/ Time NG
: 2 Date Sl A ;
Rockville 9 = 4 ,
Site__Bloomfield
Time_6:30  Date_2/29
| Manchester 24 SN bl g &
Glastonbury T . é Y, , ’é: z ;; ’
SJ:'te_‘B'lmmi ield gi:l: PTG i / ' : 2‘}
Time_8.]95 Date_2/29 Date 3/d
| Norwich Free Academy |3 |53 i/vbjégz_éﬁs; /3
| Hartford Public 6 168
Site  Glastonbury
Time 6:30 Date_3/1
LL DIVISION -~ REGION III
N. W. Catholic L e SIS RNt e s oy
Hamden 8 ls7 X D -
Site  SouwthiRGton ~Dle oo Ve gi;:_‘éé;‘;/o DLW Gt Ly
i 6330 2/2 :
Time 3 Date 2/29 T T
foie Site_ ¢ ¢ ¢,
: 4 g Time N
Holy Cross L Is¢ it Boatlees: L ST |
in 5 EA 4 2 4. é’g/ e
Site_Sewthimgton Ylaavoi\\e_
Time_8:15 Date__ 2/29
| Simsbury ¢ ; </
L Conaxd L site . A
Site Bloomfield Time 2520 e Lt
Time 8:15 Date__3/] Date 3'/1/
|_Southington 2’ _a.éa.z&?é«—___ S5
| Enrico Fermi 42
Site__Bloomfield



LL DIVISION -~ REGION IT

Playdowns

1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Norwalk 1%175% 4_745 md é / 5
/s
Wilton 814 Sit
Time 6330 Date 2/29 S :
Site “42;442:

Brien McMahon Y V44 )il 7 77 galil: 37];3.3
Westhill 519/ & 'ﬁm&.&m/
Site Stamford
Time 8315 Date 2/29
New Canzan 247/ ﬁZe‘u: _&M& 71
Greenwich 7179 2
Site_ Westhill, Stamford Site _Jz[;?ég /)W M/’ W
Time 8:15 Date 3/1 Time ¢:3¢

Date 3/y
Danbury 31% _AQ&MQM?____ S3
Stamford 6 &1
Site_Westhill, Stamford
Time 6230 Date 3/1

LL DIVISION —- REGION IV

Lee 1475 fﬁl %
Trumbull 8 I8¢
Site Shelton Site ;éw &1——-‘ é‘/
Time 8:15 Date 3/1 Time &30

Date 3/

4 Site

Roger Iudlowe sl ze s e el N i PR b AR
Amity Reg. 5 |55 o s ( Laidbs Coo
Site__ Trumbull R T
Time__8:15  Date_2/29
Bridgeport Central 217 M 74
Hillhouse 7.1 $¢] . é ) 7 :é‘ : éé aghe Y /o
Site  Trumbull Sﬂiz L bs
Time_ 6330 Date__2/29 Date -

Wilbur Cross 3 7%
Notre Dame, W.H. 6 142
Site Shelton

Time 6:30 Date 3/1




1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Re ar Tournament
LL DIVISION

Quarter-finals Semi-finals Finals

%jés—_e/_&ﬂsz 27
Site_am

Time Z:30 _ﬁZJ«LAMZ
Date 37//.2

Ztsar Goveoner 157 II.' _ﬁzm;_ém_ﬁ[,/

Yiphoor Stisaid 0% BV RR Site Central Ct.

Sitel s Time 1 - - >
Time __7:.2¢ Date__E,ZZ Date March 1§ Withe Cooam
ST B s o s bl (41 i) RO 28 D A e B N "

U ot o sol T

Site : P Site aéméz ‘

Time_ 7.3, Aate_3/p Time T 4“[ ﬁé l ffi i) J

Date Lf//“g
| ldi b Coniia Ao | TV O S b7
Sbl11
Site\

Time —2:2p Date_z2/p



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Playdowns
L DIVISTON —— REGION I
|
Maloney il ié/ mu\anav\\ <9
{ Wilcox Tech, 8 150 - - )
Site  Southington guemf«g_m:cuﬂ
Time O:l5 Date 2/28 D:tl;l: X"'SE &“"%'f 79
Cru.’ab\a‘ éo Site C) b Z ﬁ{
Crosby 4 149 Time £ido
| Platt 5 14y Date___3/5~
Site Southington
Time 6:30 Date 2/28 __%___
Sacred Heart v2 17 e, zéck:i &a,t ¢/
Wilby 7 1%
Site Crosby Site_ Pl d Cw«qu,..()
Time B:15  Date 2727 Time 430 ot Gheld 55
Date 3/3
{EEast Catholic 3 1% [ ;7@/&;'4 Y2l
i Torrington 16 f_é__zd
Site Crosby
Time 6:30  Date 2/27
L DIVISION —- REGION IIT
South Windsor 1§ 7z¢ SR e
Goodwin Tech, 8143 |4
Site_ _ Conard Site _ﬁ{m?é& | .
Time_6:30  Date  2/28 Time g, sl Z s hani
Date , z/3 44
Windsor N K7 SO §34 Site_ (bl ¢f.
R Time Ak
South Catholic 5| /# i
Site  Conard : Date \ik e Vé,z o Zl/Tm
Time_ 8:15 _ Date 2/28
Bristol Eastern 21 723 ﬁm'é / éﬁé: 5
| Bloomfield 1 7157 A
- siteblanltd | gty £d
Time__Bs15 _ Date_ 2/27 .
| Windsor Locks 315 | phencbone.  Anokhal o
| Bristol Central 619y
Site Hall
Time 6230 Date 2/27



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

L DIVISION —— REGION II

Playdowns

Fairfield Prep. 0 P44 »%M;@‘{
Warren Harding 8 1942 Sit
Site Andrew Warde T;m Zm“;‘:édL sy A
. = s A0 ~
Time_8s15 __ Date_2/20 Date o/ M{é
Newtown Lis %‘f \f“""é 50 Site
Abbott Tech. cldy Time 230 4 v éé
Site  Andrew Varde T Date 3/
Time__ 6330 _ Date_ 2/28 !
EE AR |
Bullard Haven _.i 2i& | __‘6‘&/}2 M ¢
St.amford‘ Cat'i’J:).Lv:"_‘C’ 0 N Site 73
Site Andrew Warde & Tins ¥ __W_MW/
Time 8315 Date . 2/27 e
Masuk SOk 57 £ ;Lm"i,m{_/_ 6/
St. Joseph 6 14 |
Site__ Andrew Warde
Time 6330 Date 2/27
L DIVISION -~ REGION IV
East Haven 2- = A *éé )
ZL Vi
North Haven 8 l¢¢
Site Sheehan Site_ﬁ?_; :; : Eé !
Time §.15 Date 2/28 Time . 30 £7
' Date 3/3
.L g Sit
Ledyard L B g Lte_dmeales)
3 - S/ Time 230 S _?f %é : )
Ansonia SRIsE Date 3/
Site ZXavier an
Time 7.30 Date 2/27
Branford 2 144 W %
Cheshire 7 14o : ;
Site Sheehan Site_ Yagreen, 6y
Time__ 6330 _ Date__ 2/28 Time__ 7: 3,
Date  3/;
7
St, Bernard 312 ._%MU
Guilford M N7A
Site 0ld Saybrook

Time _ 7330 Date 2/27




1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Regular Tournament

L _DIVISION
Quarter-finals Semi-finals Finals
B
, bz 111 7
Si te—gJer X 5(@@ e Site %; Ll :ﬁ : g ,4
Time_2./20 _ Date_ _ z2/7 Time 2220 '
Date J'//I

M:ﬁc’w II G‘NLM %A/’{/f\&/ é

Site Central CT SC

Time 8:00 P.M.

S-‘*%.M%_ Date March lll»

e Iv
Time 4.3o _ Date LY LR
Bt B ITI Cowt Coailete
Cont Gihetic - Site o it
Site Gl @Z%QL i &mﬁ_ﬁﬂ:’_‘
Time 2:30 Date 43/7 3’52:1“2 Jf7//
et %‘4 "o 2 v &M—_ 70

Al

Enat Fos



M DIVISION -~ REGION I

1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Playdowns

New London 1ipp e /W M %
Norwich Tech. 3 Ca | r"“
Site__ Norwich e s - e :
Time O:15 Date 2/27 Date——-—.—’-u——— _A.&Z%L Jr
F L .
| E. 0. Smith Lyd | 4k éjM Y7 gi:l: WffJo
| Waterford 5;%_? Date 3/s” ;
Site Norwich X —M%&“—‘
Mime RO 30NN Nate N2/ 214
R g h)
f Windham RVT 2 io’é § ST
. ; P
. Montville e 5 Sit
Site_ Norwich v N i __&Lékl 47
Time_8:15 Date__2/28 Date /3
[ , ,
f Ea§t TLyme 3 fl{ C(o'-aaf %’vxﬂ__— 75
E Stonington 16 137
Site_ Norwich
Time__ 6:30 Date_ 2/28
M DIVISION —- REGION IIT
Suffield e _%L o
|_Berlin 1 8ls7
Site_ Hall Site %‘2 Z Z ﬁ
Time_ 630 Date_ 2/28 Timeplcit e st
Date ,;‘J : /
: . Site i okt o
lﬁ i . M
| St. Thomas Aquinas L L s L0 Lhince Jic el 750~
I ! Date =
L A, I. Prince { 5ldo LR PA 7.9 g :
Site  Ha11l |
Time_ 8:19 Date_ 2/28
|_Farmington 2 &:,’ A 5y
E. Kennedy . 17 Site W L
Site i 3 : %@ﬂ :&“L_ Y
Time__ 6;30  Date 2/21 ]T)alil: D;z; /
‘ Kaynor Tech, 3 ¥Y __%M‘AM_-K/
|_St, Paul 6 N?
Site_Plainville
Time 8:;15 Date_2/27




1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Playdowns
M DIVISION -- REGION II
il
Pomperaug h 7] ﬁ/7 ‘ 77
Bethel I8 |71 “Wuwé/: ia
Sio, . By Sitea% y L
Time 6:30 __ Date 2/28 Time /. s, |7
Date__ 5/3 5
) ] i Site__ Sl sl |
| Immaculate L ist i ‘Zﬂéi!‘é ‘h:,éc Ve Time 223 !
L) ] 5 ¥
! Central Catholic is l4pi Date____ /s _
Site Trumbull i -
Mimeb B S IS5H N Pate 2/ 2] M
| Notre Dame, Ffld, o 1%} ez !
! g
| New Milford 17 lsz! W,; {4%%—
Site Trumbull .
: Time AT T e 4£L@g&=- 77
Time_ 6;30 _ Date_ 2/27 SET s
; 1
|_Joel Barlow 3i% | 7%«%4@/_ 52
|__New Fairfield i6 159}
Site__ Danbury
Time__ 8:15 Date__2/28
M DIVISION -- REGION IV
Woodrow Wilson 197 éc)zzé:z:: éé'é';:z/gi
Eli Whitney {81471

Site West Haven
Time__ 6330 Date__2/27

Sitels Ll Loy :

Date /3

i _ Site )
— L { 4P ool 4 mime %
|__Derby | 51921 Date /5"

Site Hamden

Time 8:15 Date 2/28
f | :
i Morgan 2 14o ‘727 7/
| Milford 71481 b

Site West Haven

Time_8:15 Date__ 2/27

Foran 3159

¥ f
Middletown 1 61721

Site Hamden

Time 6:30 Date__ 2/28

i 74

b2

72



M DIVISION

Quarter-finals

1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Regular Tournament

Semi-finals

e %”f-ywc_. é i 1 \AC/(/{/
Zogpec Ao Lo | |11T) . ?;é g
gﬁ 7 WLDate 2/7 Lo Lo . -
~Aa / Date 3/
]
] ﬂé‘ 42 SV IT THI . Agﬂmw—-» A
2ctit bl 1V Site_Central CT SC
Site ( Time 8:00 P,M.
Time 4.3 Date  3/7 Date March 15
qEC) e T doct i,
: i
éi)te e Site_ oo, > £ 2
% : Time 7. 30 <
i e e s o

Finals

%7&742_%7_- 73



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Playdowns
S DIVISION —— REGION I
: Putnam Llz7 ;(z NPT L e P
é Lyman Memorial 1814/ Site : 3¢
Site_ ¥itiimely (0. Swe n- i o ‘ 4
Time 6:30 Date 3/1 Date——-s—fi{ M
! Parish Hill L | ¥ 7@44_.4,[ el J9 Site_Mé_/;,v
| Woodstock Academy 5 |57 b A
" Site_ il W Date___ :/(
Time 8:15 Date_3/1
I 4
| Griswold 67 %&M ;‘{
| Tourtellotte Memorial S2. Site ) .E é
Site_ Killingly T o ;
Time 6:30 Date 2/29 Date_——-_.s_—jf \&%ﬁ—ds{
i 1 < ! ;
{_Coventry 1319 _M_fo
‘% Marianapolis Prep., 16 |#
Site Killingly
Time 8:15 Date 2/29
S DIVISION -- REGION IIT
| Portland (1] STl 0 o
| Hale-Ray BE
Site  Killingworth Site
Time_B:15 __ Date  3/1 Time___ &/ ﬁ;ﬁaé |
Date 3’/4
01d Saybrook L 168 S 96@1'7%# $p gﬂi‘%&f{;@(f
s %)
East Hampton 5162 Date 3/4
Site Killingworth 7
Time 6330 Date_2/29
t Coginchaug 2 |23
Lyme-01d Lyme 17 187
Site__ Killingworth ‘ 1A
Time 8:15 Date 2/29 Date 7,
| Bacon Academy | 3 gy _MM?]V/
| Westbrook 6 V7
Site Killingworth
Time 6:30 Date 3/1

Yu

$b

ll

67



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

S DIVISION -- REGION IT

F Lewis Mills

Playdowns

i, 3
1 1é¢ M 3
| Thomaston : £57/
Site Torrington Site_@a“'?‘t» :
Time 6330 Date  3/1 Time 7525 w Ry
Date /Y f
. R , ¢l Site_yluet Kpoor)
Housatonic Valley Reg.ll ! /g Mime 7 3
| Shepaug Valley 15 |s7 Date 2/ L i ' 2Z é
Site  Torrington d
Time__ 8:15 Date_3/1
Terryville 2 139 = é?g,‘é_,{ 4
Litchfield 7173 4
Site__ Woedbury — Nonmowdds ' Site 40_@% o
Time___ 8:15 Date_2/29 Time 7. 30 S0
Date 3/
! Gilbert School 3 EY o/ 2;&425 AT
| |
1 St. Mary's 16 17L
Site_ Woodbury—— Nonnowaus Oo Ketow n
Time__6:30  Date_ 2/29
S DIVISION —- REGION IV
i Cromwell t1 4P C’A A . :Z W3
: Somers | 8 lgo |
Site Manchester Site_g. :Z éﬁ‘% /
Time _ 6330  Date_ /<) Time Lot e W,a/ o
Date 3/4 v
{ - g 3 -
| Bast Windsor L jSo MMLJ Site_[f( 3¢
. i e Time 1 s 20)
LEllington 15 {38 Date = _M
Site Manchestexr %
Time 8215 Date 2/29
Avon 2 I3 v 23
| Canton {714/
Time_ 8:15  Date_3/1 Time_ 7 4.3, Lz e
Date 3/
Tolland 3 %A ~Htler L i3
L St, Thomas Seminary |6 |%
Site_ U, of Hartford
Time_ 6330 Date__3/1



S _DIVISION

Quarter-finals

1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Regular Tournament

Semi~finals

Site_zéa’é'?‘é_
Time 7. 30
Date 2z
7

I

A R YT
W Craiheiiv Lo lrz1]
Stte__dV %ﬁﬁé ,a%'ﬁ
Time 7.3, e 3, 7
? %‘Af‘/—’ M I\{ﬂl‘}:é
i @rn\/ S7IIV |
Site
Time Date 3,/,?
éﬁ&v/ ]lﬁ 111
f M -)éé(// b| [

Site :Q?ﬁc bedlo.
Time 2 Date 3/,

Site Mﬁ
Time 2:20)

Date 34A
Copenc el §7 {1V a7
LL T oy ¢6I1T |
Site Ao
FimeliETR 2 pE DA e B a)/iD.

4

Finals
§2
s %
Site_Ceptral Ct, SC
Time );;:15 P.M, %
Date Maxch 15 T
3¢
A

Wt



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

.S _DIVISION

School / Town

Lewis Mills High School, Burlington
Putnam High School

Cromwell High School

Portland High School

Griswold High School, Jewett City
Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham
Bacon Academy, Colchester

Coventry High School

Avon High School

Terryville High School

Parish Hill High School, Chaplin
01ld Saybrook High School

Gilbert School, Winsted

Housatonic Valley Reg., Falls Village

East Hampton High School
Tolland High School

Shepaug Valley High School, Washington

East Windsor High School

Ellington High School

Woodstock Academy

Marianapolis Prep. School, Thompson

St. Mary's High School, Greenwich

Westbrook High School

St. Thomas Seminary, Bloomfield

Canton High School

Litchfield High School

Tourtellotte Memorial High School,
Thompson

Somers High School

Lyme - 01ld Lyme High School

Thomaston High School

Hale-Ray High School, Moodus

Lyman Memorial High School, Lebanon

Ratings
Rating Percentage Won Lost
1 .900 18 2
2 .800 16 L
3 .800 16 L
L .750 15 5
5 .750 15 5
6 .750 155 LT
T 150 15 5
8 750 15 5
9 ol 1 1L 5
10 . 700 1L 6
1l .700 1L 6
12 . 700 1l 6
13 .650 13 Tt
1L .650 13 i
15 .650 18 7
16 2632 12 7
1L/ .600 1172 8
18 .600 12 8
19 .600 12 8
20 .588 10 7
21 579 akil 8
22 .550 11 9
23 .550 1l 9
2l .500 1) 1)
25 .500 JIONN0
26 450 ey alil
27 1450 ol kil
28 Ll (5) (o)
29 Sl (o)l
30 .00 Gy
31 .1400 g 12
32 .300 GRaen)y

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot

By Lot
By Lot



1980 BOYS BASKETEBALL TOURNAMENT

Ratings by Region

S _DIVISION

_ School / Town

REGION I

Putnam High School

Griswold High School

Coventry High School

Parish Hill High School, Chaplin
Woodstock Academy

Marianapolis Prep. School, Thompson
Tourtellotte Memorial, Thompson
Lyman Memorial High School, Lebanon

REGION IT

Lewis Mills High School, Burlington
Terryville High School

Gilbert School, Winsted

Housatonic Valley Reg., Falls Village
Shepaug Valley Reg. High School

St. Mary's High School, Greenwich
Litchfield High School

Thomaston High School

REGION IIT

Portland High School

Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham
Bacon Academy, Colchester

0ld Saybrook High School

East Hampton High School

Westbrook High School

Lyme~01d Lyme High School

Hale-Ray High School, Moodus

REGION IV

Cromwell High School

Avon High School

Tolland High School

East Windsor High School
Ellington High School

St. Thomas Seminary High School
Canton High School

Somers High School

Rating Percentage Won Lost
il .800 16 L
2 .750 15 5
3 .750 15 5
N .700 1k 6
5 .588 10 1
6 579 il 8
7 450 ) Akl
8 . 300 & ath
1l .900 18 2
2 .700 1 6
3 .650 13 1/
L .650 13 T
5 .600 12 8
6 .550 113 9
7 .L50 L
8 .00 8 12
1 .750 15 5
2 .750 15 5
3 .750 L 5
L .700 1l 6
b .650 13 7
6 .550 11 9
7/ 421 SR
8 .L00 G300l
1 .800 16 L
2 ST i 5
3 .632 12 i
L .600 12 8
5 .600 12 8
6 .500 10 10
7 .500 (o) 10)
8 Ly 8t 10

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot



\
1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Ratings

LL DIVISION
School / Town Rating Percentage Won Lost
Lee High School, New Haven l .950 " 19 il By Lot
Norwalk High School 2 .950 19 1l By Lot
New Canaan High School 3 .900 18 2
Northwest Catholic High School, W. Htfd. L .895 17 2
Simsbury High School 5 .850 17 3
Bridgeport Central High School 6 .833 15 3
Southington High School il .800 16 L By Lot
Wilbur Cross High School, New Haven 8 .800 16 L By Lot
Windham High School, Willimantic 9 .789 15 L
Danbury High School 10 ST/ 14 L
Manchester High School hl . 750 15 5
Brien McMahon High School, Norwalk 12 . 700 14 6 By Lot
Holy Cross High School, Waterbury 13 . 700 14 6 By Lot
New Britain High School 1l . 700 1L 6 By Lot
Norwich Free Academy 15 667 12 6
Westhill High School, Stamford 16 .650 L3 7/ By Lot
Roger Ludlowe High School, Fairfield i17 .650 13 7/ By Lot
Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge 18 .600 12 8
Stamford High School 19 <579 alil 8 By Lot
Greenwith High School 20 .579 11 8 By Lot
Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield 21 .550 1l 9 By Lot
Notre Dame High School, West Haven 22 .550 1l 9 By Lot
Conard High School, West Hartford 23 .550 11 9 By Lot
Weaver High School, Hartford 24 .500 9 9 By Lot
Hillhouse High School, New Haven 25 .500 9 9 By Lot
Hamden High School 26 1450 Y alal
Rockville High School, Vernon 2T .00 S 12 By Lot
Trumbull High School 28 1400 G rale By Lot
Hartford Public High School 29 .353 6 L1
Glastonbury High School 30 . 300 (5l By Lot
Wilton High School il .300 (S0 Snh By Lot
Penney High School, East Hartford 32 .250 SR By Lot
East Hartford High School 33 .250 RIS By Lot



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Ratings by Region

LL DIVISION

School / Town

REGION T

Windham High School, Willimantic
Manchester High School

Norwich Free Academy

Weaver High School, Hartford
Rockville High School, Vernon
Hartford Public High School
Glastonbury High School

Penney High School, East Hartford
East Hartford High School

REGION IT

Norwalk High School

New Canaan High School

Danbury High School

Brien McMahon High School, Norwalk
Westhill High School, Stamford
Stamford High School

Greenwich High School

Wilton High School

REGION III

N. W. Catholic, W. Hartford
Simsbury High School

Southington High School

Holy Cross High School, Waterbury
New Britain High School

Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield
Conard High School, W. Hartford
Hamden High School

REGION IV

Lee High School, New Haven
Bridgeport Central High School
Wilbur Cross High School, New Haven
Roger Ludlowe High School, Fairfield
Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge
Notre Dame High School, W. Haven
Hillhouse High School, New Haven
Trumbull High School

Rating

O~ W\ fFEw o - O~ OV W N - O O~ OZWVIlfEWw -

(el e ANV 2 B =l UURN O I o

Percentage Won Lost

4789
. 750
667
500
.L40o
.353
+300
.250
.250

.950
900
778
.700
.650
579
-579
.300

-895
.850
.800
.700
.700
550
.550
450

° 950
.833
.800
.650
.600
.550
.500
.L0Oo

U
15

—
U1\l G\ O\ OONO D

1)
18
14
1L
13
il
kil

2
1L/
16
1L
1L
11
11

19
15
16
13
12
11

(02]

1
1
il
1l
1L

)
FoOoooNo0nE D

=

=

b
5
6
9
2
1
L
5
5

HO\OoONEwWN

ND\O\NO O W

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot






1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

L Division

School / Town

Maloney High School, Meriden
East Haven High School
Fairfield Prep. High School

Bullard-Havens Tech. School, Bridgeport

South Windsor High School

Branford High School

Sacred Heart High School, Waterbury
East Catholic High School, Manchester
Masuk High School, Monroe

St. Bernard High School, Uncasville
Newtown High School

Crosby High School, Waterbury
Abbott Tech. School, Danbury
Ledyard High School

Ansonia High School

Guilford High School

Platt High School, Meriden

Cheshire High School

North Haven High School

Bristol Eastern High School

St. Joseph High School, Trumbull
Windsor Locks High School

Windsor High School

Torrington High School

South Catholic High School, Hartford
Wilby High School, Waterbury
Bristol Central High School
Stamford Catholic High School
Wilcox Tech. School, Meriden
Bloomfield High School

Goodwin Tech. School, New Britain
Harding High School, Bridgeport

Ratings

Rating Percentage Won

Lost

O O~ AANVLFE W N -

10

1.000
.950
.900
.850
.850
.850
.800
.800
.800
.789
.778
. 750
°© 667
.650
.600
.600
.556
.550
.SSO
.550
. 500
.500
.500
.500
.500
. SOO
450
L1450
1450
21
121
.100

20
1)
18
17
1y
17
16
16
16
15
1k
15
12
13
12
12
10
11
11
il
10
10
10
10
10
10

0 0O O\O\O \O

e e Sy
HOOOOOOWWVWVDOO®NAVIIEEEEEWWWN HO

SRS
[y S i

e
N -

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Ratings by Region

I, DIVISION

School / Town Rating Percentage Won Lost
REGION I

Maloney High School, Meriden 1k 1.000 20 0
Sacred Heart High School, Waterbury 2 .800 16 L
Bast Catholic High School, Manchester 3 .800 16 L
Crosby High School, Waterbury L .750 15 5
Platt High School, Meriden 5 .556 10 8
Torrington High School 6 .500 LOMT0
Wilby High School v/ .500 F0 =10
Wilcox Tech. School, Meriden 8 450 el |
REGION IT

Fairfield Prep. High School 1 .900 18 2
Bullard Havens Tech. School, Bridgeport 2 -850 17 3
Masuk High School, Monroe 3 .800 16 L
Newtown High School. L .778 14 L
Abbott Tech. School, Danbury S 667 12 6
St. Joseph High School, Trumbull 6 .500 10 10
Stamford Catholic High School 71 1150 Q) Al
Warren Harding High School, Bridgeport 8 100 (o e 1)
REGION III

South Windsor High School 1L .850 17 3
Bristol Eastern High School 2 .550 111 9
Windsor Locks High School 3 .500 1ol
Windsor High School L .500 TORMSSI 0
South Catholic High School, Hartford 5 .500 TORSI0
Bristol Central High School 6 1450 Gtes 10!
Bloomfield High School 1l 021 (o) ol
Goodwin Tech. School, New Britain 8 421 SRR
REGION IV

East Haven High School 1 . 950 19 il
Branford High School 2 .850 17 3
St. Bernard High School, Uncasville 3 .789 15 L
Ledyard High School L .650 13 7/
Ansonia High School 5 .600 12 8
Guilford High School 6 .600 o 8
Cheshire High School 7 . 550 11 9
North Haven High School 8 .550 11 9

By Lot
By Lot

By TLot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Ratings

M DIVISION

School / Town

New London High School

Pomperaug Reg. High School, Southbury

Windham Reg. Tech. School, Willimantic

Suffield High School

Notre Dame High School, Fairfield

Woodrow Wilson High School, Middletown

East Lyme High School

Farmington High School

Kaynor Tech. School, Waterbury

Joel Barlow High School, Redding

Morgan School, Clinton

Foran High School, Milford

Daniel Hand High School, Madison

Immaculate High School, Danbury

E. 0. Smith School, Storrs

Derby High School

St. Thomas Aquinas High School, New
Britain

A. I. Prince Tech. School, Hartford

Waterford High School

St. Paul Catholic High School, Bristol

Middletown High School

Milford High School

Eli Whitney Tech. School, Hamden

Central Catholic High School, Norwalk

Kennedy High School, Waterbury

Stonington High School

Montville High School

New Fairfield High School

Norwich RVT School

New Milford High School

Berlin High School

Bethel High School

Rating Percentage Won Lost
1 900 18 2
2 .895 17/ 2
3 .889 16 2
L .850 17 3
5 842 16 3
6 .833 15 3
1 .800 16 L
8 778 14 L
5 + 765 13 L

10 . 722 13 5
akil . 700 14 6
2 . 700 1L 6
1L5) . 700 1L 6
1L .68L 13 6
15 .650 13 1
16 .600 12 8
17 .600 12 8
18 .600 12 8
19 .500 O N0
20 450 Qi Ea]
21 450 gl
22 1450 (Che Ll
23 112 a0
2L .Loo gD
25 .368 7l
26 «350 Tl Le]
Zf 350 Tf5 maksy
28 «350 ]S
29 . 300 (& ki
30 «300 (& alh
3 .278 (i e}
32 S22k s

By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot
By Lot



1980 BOYS BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
Ratings by Region

M DIVISION

School / Town

REGION I

New London High School

Windham RVT School, Willimantic
East Lyme High School

E, 0. Smith School, Storrs
Waterford High School
Stonington High School
Montville High School

Norwich RVT School

REGION IT

Pomperaug Reg. High School, Southbury
Notre Dame High School, Fairfield
Joel Barlow High School, Redding
Immaculate High School, Danbury
Central Catholic High School, Norwalk
New Fairfield High School

New Milford High School

Bethel High School

REGION IIT

Suffield High School

Farmington High School

Kaynor Tech. School, Waterbury

St. Thomas Aquinas, New Britain

A. I, Prince Tech. School, Hartford
St. Paul Catholic High School, Bristol
Kennedy High School, Waterbury

Berlin High School

REGION IV

Woodrow Wilson High School, Middletown
Morgan School, Clinton

Foran High School, Milford

Daniel Hand High School, Madison
Derby High School

Middletown High School

Milford High School

Eli Whitney Tech. School, Hamden

Rating Percentage Won Lost
1 .900 18 2
2 .889 16 2
S .800 16 L
L .650 13 7
5 .500 1ORS0
6 .350 a3
7 350 T )
8 . 300 (57l
il .895 117 2
2 842 16 3
3 <22 13 5
L .68l 13 6
5 .L00 Gy T
6 .350 i S
7 .300 (e allh
8 ~enlal R 1[5
1 .850 1/ 3
z 718 1L L
5) .765 13 L
L .600 12 8
5 .600 12 8
6 150 Qi o]
7 . 368 TR 42
8 .278 Bigt3
il .833 15 8
2 . 700 1y 6
3 .700 1L 6
L .700 1L 6
5 .600 12 8
6 450 i |
7 450 Skl
8 L2 76890

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot
By Lot

By Lot
By Lot



